Made me open a non-existent 
account, and just to convince me that they are genuine 

they created fake mails showing that money has been 
transferred to my account. Later on, they have shown me 

a forged copy of the DD of ICICI bank for a sum of Rs. 
49,00,00,000/- (Rs Forty Nine Crores only) in favour of 
my company. 

By these affairs it is clear that, Muzib Abdul Mian @ Niyaz, 

Silmia, Vinay Agarwal, Krishnamurthy Sha Balaji, Sebaratnam 

Jeevan and others had the intention to cheat me since beginning 
and put me under great unlaw full loss: